

TURKCELL İLETİŞİM HİZMETLERİ A.Ş. 2017 DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION TABLE (TL)

1)	Paid / Issued Capital	2,200,000,000
2)	Total Legal Reserves (in accordance with statutory records)	1,407,842,712
If there is information about privilege in dividend distribution in accordance with the Articles of Association		

DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD		According to CMB	According to Statutory Records (SR)
3)	Profit for the period	2,550,886,631	485,255,736
4)	Tax (-)	571,757,607	11,557,098
5)	Net Profit for the period (=) (3-4)	1,979,129,024	473,698,638
6)	Prior Years' Losses (-)	-	-
7)	Primary Legal Reserves (-) ((5YK-6YK)*0.05)	-	-
8)	NET DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT (=) (5-6-7)	1,979,129,024	473,698,638
9)	Donations made during the year	113,085,000	
10)	Net distributable profit including donations that is the base of calculation of first legal reserves (8+9)	2,092,214,024	
11)	First Dividend	418,442,805	
a	-Cash	-	
b	-Cash	418,442,805	
c	-Share	-	
	-Total	418,442,805	
	(10*the minimum rate determined by the CMB)		
12)	Dividend paid to preference shares	-	
	Amount of the dividend for privileged shareholders in accordance with the articles of Association		
13)	Dividends paid to Board Members, employees and etc.	-	
14)	Dividend paid to Redeemed Share Owners	-	
15)	Secondary Dividend	1,390,765,399	
16)	Secondary Legal Reserves (((11+12+13+14+15)-(H5*0.05))/11)	169,920,820	
17)	Status Reserves	-	
18)	Special Reserves	-	
19)	EXTRA ORDINARY RESERVES (*) 8- (11a+12+13+14+16+17+18)	-	
20)	Other Distributable Sources	-	
	-Prior years' profits (**)	90,791,796	1,900,000,000
	-Ekstra Ordinary Reserves	-	
	-Other Distributable Reserves in accordance with legislation and Articles of Association	-	

(*) During the profit distribution, FY 2017 CMB profit and TRY 90.791.796 previous year's profit are used.

(**) Pertaining to the period between January 1, 2017 and December 31, 2017, our Company's profit calculated according to the consolidated financial statements, which were audited independently in accordance with the "Communiqué Regarding the Financial Reporting in Capital Markets" the total amount of TRY 1.900.000.000, which shall be distributed in cash from statutory previous year's profit

(***) Dividend regarding to buy-back shares will be recorded in free reserves at statutory accounts.

INFORMATION ON DIVIDEND PAY OUT RATIO(1)				
INFORMATION ON DIVIDEND PER SHARE				
	Group	TOTAL DIVIDEND AMOUNT (TRY)	DIVIDEND FOR A SHARE WITH A NOMINAL VALUE OF 1 TL	
			AMOUNT (TRY)	RATIO (%)
GROSS	A			
	B			
	TOTAL	1,900,000,000	0.8636364	86.36
	There are no groups of shares in Our Company. Witholding tax will beapplid on distributed gross dividend in accordance with applicable tax regulations on the distribution date.			
NET	A			
	B			
	TOTAL	1,615,000,000	0.7340909	73.41
	There are no groups of shares in Our Company. Witholding tax will be applied on distributed gross dividend in accordance with applicable tax regulations on the distribution date.			
RATIO OF DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION TO THE NET DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT INCLUDING DONATIONS				
DISTRIBUTED DIVIDEND AMOUNT (TRY) TO SHAREHOLDERS	RATIO OF SHAREHOLDERS DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION TO THE NET DISTRIBUTABLE PROFIT INCLUDING DONATIONS (%)			
1,900,000,000	90.81			

(1) Group shares will be disclosed separately if there exists any privileged shares

Gross Cash Dividend per Ordinary Share with a nominal value of TRY 1 (TRY)			
First Installment	Second Installment	Third Installment	Total
0.2878788	0.2878788	0.2878788	0.8636364

Net Cash Dividend per Ordinary Share with a nominal value of TRY 1 (TRY)			
First Installment	Second Installment	Third Installment	Total
0.2446970	0.2446970	0.2446969	0.7340909

Cash Dividend Date		
First Installment	Second Installment	Third Installment
18.06.2018	17.09.2018	17.12.2018

Note: The gross cash dividend per ordinary share with a nominal value of TRY 1 in each installment will exactly be TRY 0.2878788 (net TRY 0.2446970). However, this cannot be stated as such in the above tables which are part of Public Disclosure Platform disclosure due to technical reasons.